
FEDERAL BUREAU 

INVESTIGATION 

Bureau File Number  / 
REVIEWED DC), NMI' DESTROY 

JJ1 11 ()YMA 

LAR 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



., -" ', - .;-; .. 
_~:\:·:. ··_ ~/1 ~ ~<-~~·. 

·:- ~,;. (~~-L -:-~J;;;:· . ·:.r-, 

if~t ';,\ 
,; -'-\- ' •'' 

,...: 

, ,.. ... r-
, ~ -•·· 
\;.~ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.. Box-900, 

.Jefferson City, Missouri 6.1. 
Inmate Attorney-At-Law, 

Leslie Allen Achter-W-24045. 

Director Clance Kelley 
Federal Bureau of Investi~ation 
Washington, D.C. 2o5lo. 

Dear Director Kelley: 

Sir What I a_m Writing You about I Want You to Send A F.B.I. Agant To 

Intervier.r Me in Person Abou:b James Earl Ray and I do Not Want to see 

From this State I am Very Sure You Know What I am Talking about 

Thank You 

_;r am Sincerely 
,,--· ~"' ,- .. ·, / i /' l _ // ___ ,, _ .• -. . 

· X ·-:.~~~ ,0 ·... A.··_/-1/ · /,-···/✓ ,,_ /,,,, 
/ U..: } / ,., .. , . , l }: . ~ ~ ., .. , ' • / ,, .· 

1 ,Ldslie Allen Achter-W-24045 
Inmate Attorney-At-Lawo 
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BOX 000 
1nrnatc Atorn(y- At_ L1av 

JETFERSOJ CITY, MSSOUR! 6501 

(Hjt3j 5th oor Worker) 

1976 
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Director Ciarnce Kelley 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington ) D. C 2o5lo 

I 
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•
Box-900, • 
Jefferson City, Missouri 6 •.. 

Inmate Attorney-At-Law, 

Leslie Allen Achter-W-24oli-5. 

Director Clance Kelley 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington, D.C. 2o5lo. 

Dear Director Kelley: 

Sir What I am Writing You about I Want You to Send A F.B.I. Agant To 

Interview Me in Person About James Earl Ray and I do Not Want to see 

From this State I am Very Sure You Know \iVhat I am Talking about 

Thank You 

11· am Sincerely _,,---~-~-'. ""' I\ I ,, . ,!- ) r ' • 
C X ; /2 .. I ,,: I ~ ,, --/ ; I . ,, cJ e ·• ··.' ; , .(' r • ... ·. I t; J /I<' I/,' • 

/ /L~slie Allen' Achte~-W-24045 
1 

.. 0Inmate Attorney-At-Law., 
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JO::;:FERSON ClTY, MiSSOURl 65101 

i ., . 
t._,. •. _. • ,-j_ i 

. ..... <.it,.> ..L =-. J .. ~"': 
,,,/ v:..;. 

Director Clarnce Kelley 
Federal Bureau of 

\} o_shineton, 
I r1 \Te O +- i· .,:- ~. ti "v r, 

a...) V •"-:l(;. _.__ •4 

D. C. 2o5lo .. 
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0-9 C~l'V. 2-14-74) 
• 

FBI 

Transmit in ________ Via ______ A_ir_t_e_l ________ -------,------
(Type in plaintext or code) (Precedence) 

Cl) ..... 
~ 
~ .,_ 

j 

To: SAC , Kansas City 

From: Director, FBI 

MURKIN 

5/14/76 
(Date) 

Enclosed are two copies of a letter from inmate Leslie 
Allen Achter. Obtain background on Achter from prison records and 
unless information therein indicates to the contrary, interview him 
for appropriate details and advise the Bureau promptly of results. 
Sulhm within fi~e days of receipt. 

/ ~~· 

Enclosures - 2 ·v 

Do not type be ow t is ine.) 

.... 
C 
~ 

e 
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To: SAC , Kansas City 

From: Director, FBI 

MURKIN· 

Airtel 

• 
5/14/76 

Enclosed are two copies of a letter from inmate · Leslie 
Allen Achter. Obtain background on Achter from prison records and 
unless information therein indicates to the contrary, interview him 
for· appropriate detdlls and advise the Bureau promptly of ,esults. 
Sulhm within five days of .receipt. · 

Enclosures - 2 . 

• 
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.K._nses C.lty, f-llssourl.· ·•. 

ASSASSINATION OF .MARTINlUTHER.KINC• :JR. 
CIVIL RICITTS · . 

. . Leal le Al;len Ach.ter •. Missouri D1vl$lon ot . · ... · . 
. Corrections 124045·,, was :interviewed; at; the Missouri, State 
Penl tentlary, ('MSP) ~ :Jefferson C.l ty, .·M1~·sourl, ·on•' May 20 •; 1976, 
ln response to a letter·he directed to.FBI Director Clarence . 

. · H. Kelley at Washington, p.c., on May 11, 1976. · Achter'•· 
letter reads as follows·: ., · 

"Dear D !rector . KeJ ley a 
, 

~1~ Wh•t I a• Writing You about •I Want You 
to S•nd A F.B.I~ Agen~ t•~•••~•• . 
Interview He· in Person Af,out la••• Earl Ra_y and I. do Not .. 
Want to see a2_ Agen~···rro• thi.s- State I a• Very S~r•. 
vo·u Know What I am· Talking ·a,bout . · 

. -
"ThaAk You 

"J a• Sln.cere'ly . . < , .· 

"/ ~, Leslie ·Alle.n Acht•r-'1~24045 
In•~te Attorney-At-law.-" . 

Achter had prevhtsly volunteered lnfor .. tlon about 
~mes E11rl Ray· in an interview with ·the FBI- ln- the ·11atter 
captioned "WARDEN DONALo·w. WYRICK, M1saour1 State 
Penitentiary, lefferson. City, M1sso.ur1; LESLIE ALLEN ·ACHTER • 
VICTIM; CIVIL RICHTS", as reported In •••orandu■.dated May 1,, 
1976. In that Interview, ·Achter advised th•t he.••• basing·._ 
the information he. o_ftered on _read_ln9 of reports. tn the · 
news ■,edla on Ray's ,case, ·anct·he ·had no speolflc lnfor-.tton 
to offer.· · · · 
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• • 
ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KINQ 1 3R~ 

A review of Achter's file at the HSP on May 20, 1976 
revealed the following lnformatlon: 

-----~~~~h_as FBI 1216 783 Candis a white male~ born I, and he is currently serving a 29·-year 
L___s_e_n~t_e_n_c_e~f~r-o_m_. ~Hiss 1ss.lpp1 County, Missouri. He previously. 
had oomm!ttments to the HSP as follows1 

Date Received 

March 30, 1956 

Ootober 2, 1957 

June 10, 1959 

May 28, 1962 

January 11,' 1966 

:January 13, 1967 

December 13, 1968 

Charge 
$ 

Burglary & 
larceny 

Parole Viola• 
t!on 

Assault With 
Int . .,nt to Kill 

Returned from 
Escape 

Began sentence 
for escape 
charge 

Parole Viola­
tion 

Manslaughter 

Release 

lune 21, 1957, paroled 

May 22, 1958, discharged 

May 14, 1962, escaped 

3a nuary 10, 19~6 , . 
discharged 

3une 28, 1966, paroled 

lune 1, 1967, discharged· 

September 10, 1971, 
discharged 

Achter was taken out of the MSP on a court order 
to testify in U.S. District Court, Central Division, 
Western District of Missouri, on April 2,, 1976, 1n civil 
actions #75CV2-C and 76CV36-C, captioned, "LESLIE ALLEN ACHTER, 
Plaintiff, vs. BILL ARMONTROUT, Associate Warden, MSP, et al, 
Defendants". 

Lt. Colden of the HSP, reported on October 23, 1974 
that Achter "is never satisfled unless he has something going 
on all the tlme ••• always agitating other inmates, and 
generally trying to cause havoc." 

2 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



• 
ASSASSIN AT ION OF MART IN LUTHER KINC • :JR• 

There is also corr.eapondenoe in hls t11• involving 
answers by the D1v1s!on of Corrections of M!asol~ilto 
Senator Thomas Eagleton ot Htssour1 in response to inquiries. 
prompted by let.ters Senator Eagle.ton rece~ved from Achter. 

·• , 

A Psychological Evaluat.on dated June 2, 1915- 1n 
Achter' s file by :Jame·• B. Cross·,· M.A., ~llnlcal Psychologist , 
III, lricludes the following Informations . ·. 

" ••• Achter admitted th~t he sperida a great 
deal of time thinking ab~ut just how he would conduct the legal 
defense of James Earl Ray: 'I don't believe I would have a~y 
sweat whatsoever, easiest case I have ever seen.• .Asked 
if this case might make him famous, ln~•~• repl.1ed with' 

~eat feelings ' (obsoene) · , yes, that would b• THE publiolty 
case of the world-••that would be• big step lri history; 
I've laid out a number of alleJationsi .I've had the FBI here.'" 

Gross not~d in his report that Achter claims to 
be "legal-educated·", but actually, has had no formal legal 
training whatsoever, and his evaluation wasa "Impressions. 
Schizophrenia, ~aranoid type." 

~ Interview on May 20, 1976, Achter stated that 
he remains interested in the la~ea Earl Ray case, and hi• 
interest has been stirred by recent news articles about Ray. 
He noted that Newsweek magazine had ari article recently · 
indicating. that Ray was a ttdope pusher·" ln the . MSP while an 
inmate, and h~ asserted that he knew Ray and kne• that he wa• 
not a "d~pe pusher" and never had any money as irtdloated by 
the article. He said he reoalla Ray ran a few "p~rlay. 
tickets" on a "penny•ante" -scale,. He assert.ed that one 
Joe Maloney, a newspaper reporter tor a _newspaper ln Kansas 
City, Hlsaourl, fbrmerly an inmate in the MSP and editor of 
the lnmat~ newspaper, was never associated with Ray and.ha~ 
no basis for any information he wro·te in a recent article 
he h~d published ln the newspaper on Ray. Achter volunteered 
that It is hi~ theory that Ray, as a con, would never have .. 
pulled the trigger on Hartin Luther King and theri left the rifle 
where it would be found and hta radio, bearing his.inmate 
register number at ~he HSP, wh~re !t could be fotind, a~ the 
scdhe. He stated that he haa no.lnt~rmatlon as to what actually 
happened and no,1nformat1on that anyone employed at the MSP 
was Involved in ·asalstlng Ray's escape at the MSP. He 
offered that a former inmate at the· MSP named :Joe Hedgewood, 

3 
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ASSASSINATION OE ~ARTIN LUTHER kINC 1 3R. 

who was an inmate ln 1967, later was hired by the MSP as 
a g~ard, but is now baok inside the HSP as a convict after 
another conviction, and he thought it strange that he. would 
be hired as a guard. He theorized that maybe Hedgewood· "had 
something on" the staff at the HSP, which led the• to hire 
him, but he had no information that Hedgewood wa·s connected 
with lames Earl Ray or that Hedgewood had any information 
about Ray's escape. 

4* 
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5/21f./74 

AIRT£L ·. · AIR MAIL 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (4i.~·J6841) 

f'ROH: SAC, ICAMSAS CITY (44~760) RUC 
' ' 

HURKIH 

Re Bureau alrtel to Kansas City,. S/1,11,. 

E:ncloaed herewith.tor the Bureau are four copies 
of a~ LHM. Also, enelosed for t.4emph.ts are two copies of 
an LHM. ' ' 

2 - Bureau ([ncs. 4) 

d ->1e•ph1a (Enos. 2) 
1 - Kansas Clty · 
HWicd 

i -~ (S) 

~ 
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PF KC ME s·c SU 

DE- HQ 

P f:32224 6Z DEC 76 

FM DIRECTOR (4~_-38S61) 

TO SACR~Mi~TO PRIORITY 

i\eiNSAS CITY- PR !OR ITY 

W.:MP 1--!IS PRIORITY 

• 

SAL! LAKE CITY (1}4-253) ?RIOR1TY 

BT 

1"1.Jff Klt-1 

• 

RESCTiL NOVt:MBFR 24, L975, AND SALT LAKE CITY TELETYPF.S 
• 

R EF!!~RErJCD) SACR AMEN1'0 TFLi£T YPE AD VISED AS FOLLO'-#S r 

"'ALFRfD WILLIAM PlAR! IME:Z r 807 '.GREENWOOD AVE., SACRAMEMTO, 

CA, PHOtre: 372-07Be. NOW ON PROBATio.,,, ADVISED TEL'!PHONICALLY 

LL/23/7,S !HAT ItJ LS6&-67 H:.: WAS IN SALT LA 1\~ CITY COUNTY JAIL 

WITH BILL SIMPONIS AGE NO"' ABOUT 66, IF ALIW, ON BURGLARY 

OiARG£, CHARGE AGAINST SIMPONIS POS.SIB~Y ROBBER\', ANO MARTINl!'Z 

UYO TS LE TT ER S TO JAMES EARL RAY IN M£ MPH IS , TENN. FOR SI MPO Nl S \ 

AS SIMPONIS ILL WITH EMPHYSEMA. SIMPONIS TOLD Mfl.RTINF.'Z TO GO 

10 MF.MPH IS WHEN HE GOT OUT AND COHT~CT RAY TO PULL O Fr A BIG · . / 

- 7~D-l 3'S-0 
SEARCHED;Ji;: ... _JNOEXEO. 11.-··-··---·· 
SERIAL! ZE~.WU,.EO_, . J·-··-·-· 

DEC O 21976 
Ft31-KANSAS CITY 
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JOB. NARTIN?Z COULDN'T G~:T CLOTHES AND MONEY FOR TRAVEL 

MARTI~JEZ SAID OMt.. V SIMPONIS WOULD KNOW 

SALT L.AJ<'E -CITY IDF~ITifY SIMPONIS A~JD ItJTERVlEW RE ABOVE." 

SALT LAKE CJ.TY D2TS:RM!~HfD F"ROM RECORDS OF SALT LAKE 

~B4~J4, DAT~~ or BIRTH AND ALFRED WILLIAM 
~-----~ 

.ffARTIN1::Z, FBI tJU!'1B::,R 8l9-t:1LG,, D~.TE OF .BIRTH~-----~ 

FRE VIOUSLY lNCARC,-;:ilAT'.ZD AT SALT L.\KF COU~TY JAIL. BASE~n ON 

A RE.VIEW OF THE RSCORDS, I'f APPEARS THE O~LY TIMF S!MPONIS 

AND t1ARTINFZ WERE INCA.RC?RATED !OG:::THER AT THE SALT LAKF 

O)UfJTY JA.IL WAS FROM 1--:ITHE';R JANUARY 29, L968 TO MARCH 2, 1'1968, 

OR FR Of~ FEB RU Al1 Y LJ, L968 TO MAR CH 2 • L.966. THF •JAIL MAIN• 

TAI NS NO RLCORDS O~ .. PRISONER• S CORRESP0~£NCE DURIMG THAT 

PERIOD• 

FBI IDE:,rrrrtc~TION RECORDS REFLECT WI'LLIAM SIMPO ~IS 

DIED O ~~ JULY L4, L~68 At NED I CAI. CJENTER fOR FEDER Al. PR ISO ~F.:RS, 

SPRI~·lGFISLD • MISSOURI. BUflLES 26--3579~6 A~1D 26-367222• 

SALT LAK~ CI'fY FIL.:;: 26-25SL9 R[FLfCT SI!"tPO"'IS. SUBJECT OF 

I~TERSTATE TRA~SPORTAT!ON O~,. STOLEN MOTOR VEHICLE CASES 
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• 
'. 
I 

! 

IN 1965 AND 1966. BUFILES CO WT Air~s NO INF'O.Rf'JAT ION !DENT IFI .. 

IBLE WITH MARTINEZ. 

SACRAME.trro REINTERVIEW ~ARTINEZ IN DEPTH CONCER"ING 
' 

ms ALLEGATIONS, AND DETERMINE~IF HE IS lDE~TICAL WitH 

MARTINEZ, DATE OF BIRTH 
~----~ 

SALT LAK2 COUNT'Y JAIL REFLECT THIS MARTINEZ WAS NOT 

IiiCARCERATEDSTK~RE WITH SIMPO NIS IN L966-L967. DETERMZ-fi!E 

00 ~TENTS OF LET'fE.TfS H[ ALL2:GEDl;. Y 14ROTti: TO JAMES EARL RAY 
' ' " ... 

FOR SIMPCNIS. DETERMINE IF JfE: CLAIMS THIS IS THf !AM~ 

JAMfS EARL RAY AS THE SUBJECT Oft THIS CASE At:D, IF SO, HOW 
i 

f£ MAKES THIS DE:!£RMINATIOM. D[TERMINE IF HZ RECALLS 
i 

SZSCIY IC ADDRESS TO WKB.:RE HE ALLEGEDLY SE NT THE LETTERS• 

·_ DETERMINE H'OW AOOD WHER~ M.4RT.ltH~Z WOfJLD HA.VF. CONTACTED RAY 
i 

IF HE HAD BCfrJ ABLE TO OBTAin ctOTHES AND P!ONF.Y FOR TRAVEL. 
. I . . 

', 

ATTEMPT TO OBTAIN ANY INFORMATIO~ FROM l'lARTl~EZ WHICH WOULD 

CORROBORATE HIS ALL~GJfrIONS. 

KAr~ SAS Clr-Y· AT GPR I NG FI ELD, MISSOURI, RF.VIEW RECORDS 
'· 
I 

OF' SIM?ONIS AT MEDICAL CZNTE:R rf)R FEDERAL PRlSOfi'ERS INCLUDING 

DETER MIN I NG CA USiI CF HIS Di: AT H ~ · 

' . 
i 

- •. \ 
1' ' 
'\. 
'• \ 

! 
~ .. 
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'- I •. 1 

/·1 P/tCr E FCl"lf . \ 
· ,-45 1914 (44-38861) CLEAR \' .. 

r-El'IPHis R:::vu:w no rcEs MID :JILES CONCERNING ANY PR'rOR 
. I . 

·tNFORf~ATION ON SIMPONIS AND MART~NE'Z. 

ALL OFFICf.S SUTEL SUMMARY R:~sULrs. FOLLOWSSY urn. 
. I . 

SALT LAKF. CITY SUlHUT LHM REPORT!\~ INVESTIGATION. CONDUCTED 

AT SALT LAK£ couNTY SKtRirF· s oFFOCCE. · .· · 
. . I 

I 
I 
I 

~ I 
'-, ' 

3.581520? KC I 

' I 

I , 

/ 

, .. 
'\~:··'·· 

\' t 
\. \ 
.... ;)\ 

' / 
\ 
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KC0004 33 9002 72 

PP HQ ME 

DE KC 

P 04002 7Z DEC 76 

• 

FM: KANSAS C !TY (44- 760) P 

TO: BUREAU (~4-3 8861 > (PRIORITY> 

MEMPHIS (PRIORITY> 

BT 

. C L E ~- R 

MUftKIN 

.... 

RE BUTEL TO SACRAMENTO, DEC. 2, 1976. 

• 

ON DEC. 3, 1976, BILL WALINOW, FEDERAL RECORDS CENTER, 

KANSAS CITY, MO., MADE AVAILABLE F'OR REVIEW FILE PERT AI NI 00 

TO WILLIAM B. SIMPONIS, MEDICAL CENTER F'OR FEDERAL PRISONERS 

(MCFP> P- 82 7- H. 

SIMPONIS WAS SENTENCED AUG. 12, 1966, DISTRICT OF' UTAH, 

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, FOR VIOLATION OF' NATIONAL MOTOR VEHICLE 

TRANSPORTATION ACT. HE WAS CONVICTED UNDER SECTION 4246, 

r. 18, use, HAVING BEEN FOUND INCOMPETENT TO STAND TRIAL. 

HE WA S CO MM I TTE D MC FP AUG • 21 , 19 66 A ND REL EA SEO J A N. 2 7, 1 96 8 TO 

RETURN TO COURT AND AGAIN COMMITTED TO MCF'P MAR. 2, 1968. 

SIMPONIS DIED AT 12:10 AM, JULY 14, 1968. CAUSE OF' DEATH, 

1:.-:-~~2:1 
- ' ' 

-·--.....---•-·---··-"·'--' ... •-r-- ... ---.···--
1"-:-t -~ I. • 

t1; .1.:~ . t--- ... -:sr....,,.... 
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• 
KC 44-760 PAGE TWO CLEAR 

ACUTE RESPIRATORY ILLNESS. 

FILE DISCLOSED SIMPONIS INCARCERATED SALT LAKE CITY 

COUNTY JAIL, SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH FROM JULY 26, 1966 THROUGH 

AUG. 19, 1966 AND AGAIN ON JAN. 29, 1968. 

FILE DISCLOSED ON MAR. 2, 1968, SIMPONIS REQUESTED TO 

CORRESPOND \iJITH ONE FREDDIE MARTINEZ, RT. 1, BOX 403, ORCHARD 
, 

PARK, CANON CITY, COLO., AND ALSO ON MAR. ~5, 1968 REQUESTED 

TO CORRESPOND WITH ONE JIMMIE W. RAY, 492 CLARICE DR., MEMPHIS, 

TENN. BOTH WERE APPROVED, HOWEVER, FILE CONTAINS NO CORRESPONDENCE. 

ON APRIL 1, 1969, ONE JIMMIE W. RAY, P.O. BOX 6, OLIVE 

BRANCH, MISSISSIPPI, MADE INQUIRY THROUGH MCFP RE WILLIAM B. 

SIM PO NI S. RAY WAS ADVI SEO APRIL 3, 1969 OF S IMPO NI S' DEATH. 

MEMPHIS, AT MEMPHIS, TENN., ATTEMPT TO DETERMINE IF JIMMIE 

W. RAY, AS SET F'ORTH ABOVE, COULD BE IDE NT !CAL TO JAMES EARL RAY. 

AIR MAIL COPIES FOR INFO FURNISHED SACRAMENTO AND SALT 

LA KE CITY. 

L HM FOLLOWS. 

BT 
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HQf.)056 3380513 

PP KC r€ SC SU 

IE HQ 

P 9222462 DEC 76 

•· 
\ 

'• 

FM llRE CTGR_ (44-38861 > 

Tl SACRAMENTO PRIIIITY 

~NSAS CITY JtR IQJt ITY 

r€MPHIS PRIORITY 

SALT LAKE CITY (44•253> PR 18ft IT Y 

IT 

d-Ult / 

fllJIKIN 

IIESCTEL. NO VE teER 24 , L9 76 t AND SALT L AXT! CITY TELETYPES 

tl>VEMBEJt 29, L97tl, AND D ECEIWIBEft L, L976. 

IEFEltENCEI SACRAMENTO TELETYPE Al VISEi AS ,.LLIWS I 

•ALFRED WILLIAM MAltTINEZ, 807 GltEENWOOI AVE., SACJIAMENTI, 

C\, PHONE 372-8780, NOW ON PROBATION, ADVISEI TP:L!PHOIICALLY 

LL/2¥76 THAT IN L966•67 HE WAS Ill SALT LAKE. CITY CIUIITY JAIL 

WITH ltLL SINPONIS AGE NOW ABOUT 6, IF ALIVE, IN IU1t9LAltY · 

atd8!: r CHAIBE A8AIIST SIPIPONIS POSSIBLY llll!RY, AID NAJtTIN!Z 

llt8TE LETTERS Tl JAMES EARL ltAY 11 MEMPHIS, TENN. F01t SIMPONIS 
; 

AS SIMPIIIS ILL WITH EMPHYSEMA. SlMPIIIS TILi MAJtT!l!Z Tl GI 

TO ME MPH IS WHEI HE GOT OUT. AND - Cl IT ACT It AY Tl JtULL I FF A I IG _ / 
~ i.+ c._, - /(/r-1 JS-0 

-\.,: /J,, _ m SEARCHED.. .L..L.IND~D.7.: . • ••. 

~- 1 ,_ 'r SERlAUZ~ tz~·s,t~-·-

'156 4-
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• • 
PAGE TWO (44•38861> CLEAR 

JIB. MARTINEZ COULDN'T. GET CL8THKS AND MONEY '911 TIAVEL 

S3 HE 'IEVEft WENT. MARTINEZ SAIi 8NL Y SIMPONIS WOULD KNIW 

lF THERE VAS ANY CONNECTION WITM KINa·s IEATH. 

SALT LAKE CITY IDENTIFY SINPONIS Artl INTERVIEW IE ABOVE." 

SAL·T LAKE CITY IETEftMlNED FltOM RKC8ft1S IF SALT LAKE 

otUITY-SHERIFF'S OFFICE THAT WILLIAM SlMJtONIS, FBI IJ]Iff!ER 
.,-,,,, Qffllil ,~w-•••• u,........._µa . .,. 

~.E.~Jll itlRTH I , __ I AND ALFIED WILLIAM 

MJIT INEZ, FBI NUMB El 8390LG, DATE OF BIRTH 

fftE VItJUSL Y lNCARCEftATED AT SALT LAKE CIUNTY JAIL. IASED GN 

A IEVIEW OF THE REC8RDS, IT APPEAltS THE ONLY TIME SIMPONIS 

AMI MAlf"r°INEZ WERE INCARCERATE:B TOGETHEJt AT THE SALT LAKE 

flUINTY JAIL WAS FROM EITHER JANUARY 29, L968 TO MARCH 2, W96S~ 
' 

OR Fit8N FEIJtUARY L3, L9&8 TO MARCH 2,- L968. THE JAIL MAIN• 
. ' 

TAIN-S IO JtE-C8JU>S GF PRISONER'S COlftESPO NIENCE I Ult ING THAT 

PEI IOI. 

FBI IDENTIFICATION RECOftDS REFLECT WILLIAM SIMl'ClNIS 

IIEI -11 JUL.Y L4, L968 AT MEDICAL CENTER FOR FEIEltAL PRISONERS, 

SPRINGFigLD, MISSOURI. BUFILES 26-357906 AND ZS-367222, 

SALT·LAKE CITY FILE 26-253L9 REFLECT SIMPONIS SUBJECT e, 
INTERSTATE TRANSNRTATION OF STOLEN, 1119?81 VEHICLE CASES 

/ 
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• • 
PAGE THREE (44-38861> CLJ!AR 

IN 19C5 AND 19&6. IUFILES CO NT A INS NO INFO ft MAT ION IIE·NT IFI• 

ISLE WITH MAITINEZ. 

S'ACR·A:NENTO ftE INTEltVIEV PIAftT INEZ IN· DEPTH CGICEJltNING 

HIS ALl.EIATIONS, AND IETEl'tl'JIN! IF HE IS IDENTICAL WITH 

MftTINEZ, DATE OF llftTH ~-----------" NOTING REc»RDS IF 

SALT LAKE C8UNTY JAIL REFLECT THIS PIARTINEZ WAS NOT 

INCARCERATEDSTKERE WITH -SIIIIPO NIS IN L96G-L9i7. 8ETEftMINl! 

t'DNTENTS OF LETTEJtS HE ALLEQilLY WROTE Tl JAl'lES !AHL ltAY 

PIii 11' .. 0llS~ DETERMINE IF ME CLAIMS. THIS 19 THE SAM!: 

JAMES E:Aftt IAY, AS THE SUBJECT o·,, lHIS CASE A8·, i"F ff t H9\tf 

1£ MAKES THIS IETEIIMIIATION. DETERMINE IF HE ll!CALLS 

SPEe1,1c AIDftESS TO WHEJIE HE ALLEGEDLY SENT THE LETTERS• 

IETEltMINE HIV ANI WHERE NAIITIN!Z WOULI HAVE CltlffACTII IAY 

IF HE HAI BEEi ABLE TO OBTAIN Cl.OTHES All· "Mll!Y NI TltAVEL~ 

ATTEMPT TO OBTAIN ANY INFOIMATIIN FJIIM MARTINEZ WHICH WIULI 

Qltll8881fATE HIS ALLES AT IONS. 

KANSAS CITY AT SPRING FIELD, MISSGUft I, REVIEW IECIRIS 

OF SIMPONIS AT PIEDICAL CENTER FOR FEDERAL PRISONERS INCLUllNI 

IETEft~INING CAUSE OF HIS DEATH. 

. ;.. -
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• • 
{J A c.E AJL( II 
I-&~ !9T4 (~4-388&1> CLEAR 

PE MP HIS RE VIEW IND ICES AND FIL·ES CINCEftNING ANY PR IOJlt 

INFORMATION ON SIMPONIS AND MARTI NEZ. 

ALL OFFICES SUTEL SUMMARY RESULTS, FILLOWSIY LHM. 

SALT LAKE CITY SUBMIT LHN REPORTING INVESTIGATION CONIUCTEI 

AT SALT LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF•s OFFICE. 

BT 

33S8521Z KC l 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) • • 
F B I 

Date: 12/3/76 

Transmit the following in-------------------------; 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ T_E_L_E_T_Y_P_E ___________ l?_R_I_O_R_I_T_Y _______ _ 
(Precedence) 

FM: KANSAS CITY (44-760) P 

TO: BUREAU (44-38861) (PRIORITY) 

MEMPHIS (PRIORITY l 

BT 

C L E A R 

MURKIN 

RE BUTEL TO SACRAMENTO, DEC. 2, 1976. 

ON DEC. 3, 1976, BILL WALINOW, FEDERAL RECORDS CENTER, 

KANSAS CITY, MO., MADE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW FILE PERTAINING 

TO WILLIAM B. SIMPONIS, MEDICAL CENTER FOR FEDERAL PRISONERS 

(MCFP) #P-827-H. 

SIMPONIS WAS SENTENCED AUG. 12, 1966, DISTRICT OF UTAH, 

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, FOR VIOLATION OF NATIONAL MOTOR VEHICLE 

TRANSPORTATION ACT. HE WAS CONVICTED UNDER SECTION 4246, 

T. 18, USC, HAVING BEEN FOUND INCOMPETENT TO STAND TRIAL. 

HE WAS COMMITTED MCFP AUG. 21, 1966 AND RELEASED JAN. 27, 1968 0 

RETURN TO COURT AND AGAIN COMMITTED TO MCFP MAR. 2, 1968. 

SIMPONIS DIED AT 12:10 AM, JULY 14, 1968. CAUSE OF 

1 - Sacramento (AM} l:·;i~:_:;~2d __ ;u,:--···--
l - Salt Lake City (AM]sd ______ _ 

fl 
Sent __,;./Y7_£-'------'2-=--3'-L.,/....:;...'l..,_z_M Per ---1-T-=L=E ___ _ 

GPO: 1975 0 - 590-992 
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FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) • • 
F B I 

Date: 

Transmit the following in --------------------------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
I 

Via ________ _ ____________________ I 

(Precedence) I 
I ----------------------------------------------------------

KC 44-760 PAGE TWO CLE AR 

ACUTE RESPIRATORY ILLNESS. 

FILE DISCLOSED SIMPONIS INCARCERATED SALT LAKE CITY 

COUNTY JAIL, SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH FROM JULY 26, 1966 THROUGH 

AUG. 19, 1966 AND AGAIN ON JAN. 29, 1968. 

FILE DISCLOSED ON MAR. 2, 1968, SIMPONIS REQUESTED TO 

CORRESPOND WITH ONE FREDDIE MARTINEZ, RT. 1, BOX 403, ORCHARD 

PARK, CANON CITY, COLO., AND ALSO ON MAR. 25, 1968 REQUESTED 

TO CORRESPOND WITH ONE JIMMIE W. RAY, 492 CLARICE DR., MEMPHIS, 

TENN. BOTH WERE APPROVED, HOWEVER, FILE CONTAINS NO CORRESPONDE CE. 

ON APR. 1, 1969, ONE JIMMIE W. RAY, P.O. BOX 6, OLIVE 

BRANCH, MISSISSIPPI, MADE INQUIRY THROUGH MCFP RE WILLIAM B. 

SIMPONIS. RAY WAS ADVISED APR. 3, 1969 OF SIMPONIS' DEATH. 

MEMPHIS, AT MEMPHIS, TENN. , ATTEM.PT TO DETERMINE IF JIMMIE 

W. RAY, AS SET FORTH ABOVE, COULD BE IDENTICAL TO JAMES EARL RAY. 

AIR MAIL COPIES FOR INFO FURNISHED SACRAMENTO AND SALT 

LAKE CITY. 

BT 

# 

LHM FOLLOWS. 

Approved: _____________ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 

Sent _______ M Per _____ _ 

GPO: 1975 0 - 590-992 
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•· 
Kaua.a City, MiHOUrl 

Deoe11ber 3, 1976 

WILLIAM B. SIIIPOHIS 

• 

Oa'Decamber s, 1916, Bill Wallnow, Federal 
Record• Center, Kansas City, lliaaouri, made available 
for review file pe,.tai11iag·t0William a. Simpo11is, 
Med10&1 Ceater for Pederal Pri*.)n•~• (IICPP) 1 Springf-ield, 

· lfiuourl IP-827-n. · · , 

81.mponia we.a sentenced August 12, 1966, in 
District of Utah, Salt Lake City,_ Utah, for violation of 
the National Motor Vehicle Trallaportation Aot. He wa.e 
conY1cted under Section ,a,e. Title 18, u.s. Code,· having -
beeD found incompetent to stand trial. He wu OOD1Ditted 
to· the llCPPAu.gwrt 21, 1966, and·releaaed January 27, 1968, 
to return to court and asaia COP1D1tted to UCl'P.llarch a, 1988. 
81mponia died at 12:10 a.a., JulJ 14,· .1968, cause of death ~•t• reapiratory 111ne••• · 

. . 

. Jtile clifloloaed 8impon1•· was incaroerated at 
Salt Lake County Jail, Salt Lake City, Utah, Jul7 18, 198~ 
August 19, 1966, and acain oa Jaauary 29,._·1eea •. · ' 

The f 1-1• further diacloaed 011 March 2 • 1968, ·: . 
8iapon1a requestecl to correspond. wittr·one 1reddle· ~1••••····. · 
Route 1, Box 403, Orchard Park,: canon City, Colorado, and . 
also on March 2s. 1968. reqv.eated tq oorrellJ)OJld wi4'b one 
Jimmie w. Ray, 411-·ClaricMt Drive. lf~hi• · Tenn•••••• . 
Both were approved,· howner, the file contained no . 
correspond•aee. · · · · · 

· Oil April 1, ·1969, on• J'imeie •• Ray, ·P.O. Box 6, 
OliYe Branch, llias188ippi, made inqai.ry·iarour;ll MCJ'P r• 
William B. Sillponi■• ~J' ,_. advi■ed on April 3, 1889, of 
Simpcnis' death. · · 

4 Bureau 
2 Memphis 

@Kansas City 
BJC: jrt 

(7) fo 
(44-760) ·-----
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• • 
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861). 12/6/76 

SAC, KANSAS CITY (44-760) RUC 

MURKIN 

Re Bureau teletype to Sacramento s· 
City teletype to Bureau. 12/3/76. 

Enclosed for Bureau are 4 copies r Memphis 
2 copies self-explanatory LUM re WILLIAM.B ONIS. 

2-Bureau (Enc. 4) 
Memphis (Enc. 2) 
Kansas City 

J'C:jrt 
(5) 

~ 
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~071~ 3442245? 

Ff' H C D N KC LV LA 

DE SC 

P 0S2235Z DEC 76 

• 

TO DIRECTOR (-44-,'38861) PRIORITY 

DEt~ VER PRIORITY 

KANSAS CITY ROUTINE 

LAS VEGAS PRIORITY 

LOS ANGELES PRIORITY 

f£ MP HIS PRIOR lTY 

~LT LAKS CITY C44-253> ROUTINE 

BT 

CLEAR 

!flJR Kl N 

• 

I 
I 

WILL!AM)MARTINEZ, 807 GREENWOOD sr., 
i 

372-0780, WAS 
i 

AT 1401 1 lTH AV€., SACRAME:NT,0, CAL IF.~ t WHERE 
1,!' 

l 

IMTERVIEW[O IN DEPTH 

Ht WAS WORKING T~AT 

DATi. -

MARTUF.Z ADVISED HE WAS HI SALT \LAliE COUNTY JAIL FOR TWO !\ND 
I 
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,.., 
• • • 

PAGE T\ilO CLEAR 

Offf!..-HALF TO THREE rrci,rws IN WHAT HE sit.IEVE$ WAS LAST PA,RT .OF 

19&6 OR EARLY 1967. 
, 

NARTI,EZ ADVISED DURING THIS INC RCERATION HE BECAME 

iiRlE[111)L 'l \411"11 iHLLIA!ll SIMPON IS. HE ,,11Jv1sED SIMPOIHS WAS ILL WITH 
r 
I 

EMPHYSEMA, AND AT s1 MPONis· REGutst MiRT I~iEZ tyROTE s£vtR AL LETTERS 

FOR HIM. HE ADVISi.:D HE VROTE APPROXI~ATEL Y THREE LETTE:Rs - A WEtK 

DURI~~G THE F.MTIRE P~R!OD HE wAS INCARcirJtATF.D~ TO AM INDI\!lDOAl 
I -

lDU,!TlfED t!S JAPiES RAY AND EARL RAY iy S!MPONIS. HE: A.l)VISF.D HE 

rAILED THES::~ LET!::RS TC MEMPHIS•· !ENNE\sSEi.t, BUT ~· COULD NOT 

R:C ME MS rn Tiff ADO R c: ss • N ART HI€ z AD VI sr-1~ H" HAD I('.; PT . A s HOE BOX 
I 

FULL OF Lt:rr~:Rs HE REC~IV;LD lROJ1 !~AY A~D SOME ITF.MS WHIC}f BELO.NGED 
I 

ro SlMPO!llS. !'!ART I!IEZ ADVISED HTO OF tHi:s:~~ LETTERS 1//1:'RE 

JODRESSF:D TO HIM AMD TH?: REST TO SIMPOris. HF. AJ)VIS&:D HF.:- LOST 
i • 

TH£Si: IT£ MS FOUR OR FI V€ Yi A.RS AGO AND i HAS f,10T BEEN ABLE TO 
' ·; 

.c... •.>.t-1 ... .,,.i • 1 orA1~ TH~M . J . 
MARTINEZ ADVIS€D THZ CO~TENTS OF :HE LFTTERS USUALLY 

i 

IDNSISTED OF INFO ~BOUT WME}l SIMPO~IS VI.AS GOING 

JAIL AND HOW rnr.v wouu> . GET roaEniER. \~ARTINEZ 
'\ ), 

ANY OTHER TOPICS ABOUT WHICH HE WROTE• I 

MARTINEZ WAS TOLD 

1.0 GF.T OUT OF -

CANNOT THINK OF 
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.. • 
I 

PAGE THRi.:E \ CLEAR 

WHEN HE GOT OUT OF JAIL AND "THAT THEY ·HAD A JOB GOING ONJ THEY 
\ 
·: 

WOULD NEED SOME HELP ON It; THAT I COULD MAKE QUITE A BIT OF 
I . 

MONEY OfJ IT AND I WOULDN• T HA~ TO WORRY ABOUT WORK A~JY MORE." 
I 
I 

SIMPOHIS ~~FW.R lDE}rrIF'IF.:D ANY \tICTIMS OF SUCH A PL.AN. Hf ADVISED 

SIMPON IS HATED BL.ACK PEOPLE VER 1.Y · MUCH BUT Hf NEVER MF.NT IO NED 
i 

*RTIN tUTHER KING; JR•, OR AMY OTHER BLACfiS SPECIFICALLY THAT 

J-E CO ULO R i ME MB~: R • 

MARTINEZ ADVISED WHEN HE GOT out OF JA!L SIMPONIS GAVE Klt1 

THREf: LETTERS WRITTEN BY Slt'1POPr1s TO Br.~ MAILED TO R·AY. MARTitfEZ ,, 

AD VISED HE~ DID NOT R€A.D CO~T!!MTS OY THESE L~~TTERS BUT HE DID SEND 

THE£~. £1~'1TINEZ ADVISED HE ~;AS TO MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH SIMPONIS, 

WHO WOULD ADVISE HIM TO GO ro MtrMPHIS AT A SPECIFIB:'.D TlflfE, AND 

THAT SlMPOft!IS ~OULD HttVE t'tAILED ',.A PICTURE OF MARTINEZ ·TO RAY FOR 
. . ' 

i . 

PURPOSE OF !D;;:NT.IFICATIO~J. tlHEtf' 'THIS OCCURRED, RA.Y WAS TO Ml!ET 

ft't\RT IfdZZ AT N1~~PHIS AIRPORT ON A DF;SIGNATED DATE •. MARTINF.Z 

PDVISZD Hf~ NEVER COfi!ACTED SIMPO'"'IS AFTER HE .GOT OUT OF J A!L !N 
·' 

SALT LAKE CI-TY AND WAS ARRfS!ED fOR BURGLARY 1~ CANYON CITY, 

IDLORADO, AND SENT TO COLORADO STATE ?RISON FROM MAY 2S, 1967 • 
\ 
' 

t!NT IL THE LAST OF 1967. 

tYlART IN~:z FURTHER ADVISED HE,: ~tROfE LETTERS FOR SJMPONIS TO 

,! 

l 
I 
Ii 

I 

ii 
:'. 
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PAG2: FOUR Cl.EAR 

OTH~R I~D!VIDUALS. HE IDEfJTIFI£D 1- HES£ INDIVIDUALS AS JEAN~IETTE 
I 

SCOTT, GIRL F'R I~~rlD OF SIMPON IS, Pl:prtE.ER HOT!.L • 342 FIFTH STREET, 
I 

\.l.KO, NEVADA ( M4RT INEZ SEE MED TO R~COLLECT SCOTT 'Af AS PART OWrtTER 

OF THIS HOTt~L Ar{D WAS SUP'POSEO TO :l~A\-~ LARGE COLLF'.CTION OF GUNS> t 
'I• 
i 

• J 

LILLIAN SCHUf?T ER .. 1274 ·~EST s·rRF~ETj, PC\SSIBL Y ELKO, MEVADA, PHONE 

TE3-7226 J KALIOPE SOL!ATES, 1026 W~ST 20TH, POSSIBLY ELKO, NEVADA, 
I . 

fHONE T£3-3~17; AND NICK SIMPONIS,: GARDENA, CALIF., PHONE 454-8747. 
I 
I 

CBR!)THER or WILLIAM SHIPOf;IS' STR,£T A~DRtSS lllCT XIOWN). . 

· MARTINEZ IS ff[XICAN MALE, t;•,•, 150 LBS., Bl.ACK HAIR• BROWN 

E"\'ES, BORN . CA~JYO N Q ITY, COLOR ADO, FBI NO• 83901-G, 
\ . 
I 

SSAN 1~----~~DRESS 807 GREEfJ~OOD STRE:ET • lJEST SACRAMENTO, 

f'Rf:VIOU.S ADDRi!. SSES .5427 40TH STREE!T, SACRAMENTO;. 165 l ILU!tOIS 

AVENUE t CAI' YON CIT y, co LOR ADO ' cu+E ,~rt, y Oftf PROB AT IO I FOR DRUNK 
q 

DRIVING CHARGES. 

MARTINEZ ADVISED HE DOES NOT lKNOli IF' INDIVIDUAL R!l:FERREO TO 

{)S JAfE:S OR 2ARL RA.Y IS IDENTICAL ·lro JAMES EARL RAY CONVICTED II. 

n.JRDER OF MART IN LUTHER KING, JR. 

Dt:NVER AT CANYON CITY REVIEW 1COLORADO STATE PRISON R!CORDS 

MARTHfEZ r·oR POSSIBLE LEAD PuJPOSY.S RELATUIG TO Sil'IPO~lS OR RAY. 

LAS VEGAS t,T St.KO ATTSMPT ro locATE sooTT. SCH!JRTER HD 

' 

FOR 

I 

I . 
,i 
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,, 
11 
·I 
.~! 
,,\ 

'OAG ~- ~ I vi:' ~ ,... 1 p .. 11 - ,\ t) 7 .~L ~ ~ n ,, 1 tt _..., r ·~-- .,,_,:o ,..,'f.J .t.t,(."' \, . .:' ::..,Hn '\ 
:1 

S>Ll/\Tl'.:S ro HIHRVIEW fOR MIY l!'lP'O t€RTl!lF.WT TO THEIR CONNECTION, 

M CONfJCCTlON Or WILLIAM SIMPONIS, /WITH JAt,t2S EARL Rl,Y OR 
! 
i 

CAPTIONED r,lATTF~R. ! i ,, 
'I 

I 
J .. OS A~JGELfS At GARD~NA ATTEM?1\ TO CONTACT PiND INTERVIf£'.W MICK 

ii 
'I ·-.. 

Sl{l'l?ONIS RL 'fHE ABOVr: CONNF.CTIONS AIND CAPTIO~JED M4TT~R. 

LHM FOLLOWS. 

;:1 

I 

\ 

\ 
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ft£ 0 ~ 32 3 4 5 1 7 4 5 Z 

PP HQ D N r<C L V LA SC SU 

DE ME 

P 1017452 D5:C 76 

FM MEMPHIS (44-1987) <P> 

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) PHIORITY 

DENVE.R PR !OR ITY 

KANSAS CITY PRIORITY 

LAS VEGAS PRIORITY 

LOS ANGELES PRIORITY 

SACRAMiNTO C 100-427) PRIORITY 

SALT LAKE CITY C 100-11666) PRIORITY 

BT 

QEAR 

r1JRKI N ./ 

RE SACRAMENTO TELETYPE, DECE1'13ER 9, 1976. 

ALL OFF'ICES DISCONTINUE INVESTIGATION REQUEST~a· IN 

REFERENCED TELETYPE. 

BUR~AU SHOULD NOTE THAT ALFRED WILLIAM .MARTINEZ INDICATED 

HE WAS IN SALT LAKE COUNTY JAIL FOR 60 TO 90 DAYS DURING LATE 

/ . 
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PAGE TWO (ME 44 - 1987) 

1966 OR EARLY 19 67. SALT LAKE JAIL RECORDS DO NOT CORROBORATE 

THIS; HOWEVJ,R, IT SHOULD BE NOTED JAMES EARL RAY WAS IN THE 

MISSOURI STATE PRISON FROM MARCH 17, 1960, UNTIL HIS ESCAPE 

APRIL 23, 1967. ANY MAIL ADDRESSED TO JAMES EARL RAY DURING 

THIS PERIOD WOULD H.t\VF: GONE: TO THE MISSOURI STATE PRISON. 

SALT LAKE COUNTY JAIL RECORDS INDICATE THAT MARTINEZ 

AND WILLIAM SIMPONIS WERE INCARCERATED TOGETHER AT THE MOST 

FROM J A NU AR Y 2 9 , 19 6 8 , TO MARCH 2 , 19 6 8 • PREVIOUS I N VEST I G AT IO N 

HAS ALREADY DISCLOSED THAT JAMES EARL RAY ON JANUARY 29, 1968, 

WAS RESIDING IN LOS ANGELES AND APPEARS TO HAVE REMAIN~D 

THERE UNTIL AT LEAST MAR CH 1 7, 196 8, SO· IT IS OBVIOUS ANY MAIL 

IODR?SSED TO JAMES EARL RAY DURING THIS PERIOD WOULD NOT HAVF. 
I 

BES: N SE NT TO ME MP HIS, TENN •. 

MEMPHIS CONCLUDES THAT JAMES EARL RAY AND JIMMIE W. RAY, 

AN ACQUAINTANCE OF' WILLIAM SIMPONIS, HAVE NO CONNECTION AND 

THAT FURTHER -INQUIRY BASED ON INFO FURNISHED BY MARTINEZ WOULD 

BE OF' NO VALUE. 

BT 

34518122 KCl 
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P'EO0fl2 34517452 

PP H ~ D ~J ;<C L V LA SC SU 

P 10 I 74 5Z D ~ C 7 6 

F'M MEMPHIS (44-1987) CP) 

TO DIRZCTOR (41!-:38861) P"rtlORITY 

DEN VZR PR !OR IT Y 

KA~SAS CJ.TY PRIOR ItY 

LAS V ::GAS PRIORITY 

LOS ANGELSS PRIORITY 

·SACRAMiNTO ( i 011-427) PR !OR ITV 

SALT LAKE CITY C 1~:8-11 £6G) PRIORITY 

BT 

QJ~ AR 

i"JJRKIN. 

I• ,. 

l 
\ 
' l 

\. 
I 
j 

\ 

I 
I 

I, 
I 

I• 

'1; 
I 

. ; 

RE SACR AME~!TO TELETYPE, DECEJYSER 9, 1975 • 
. i 

ALL OFFI~ES DISCOh•TINUE ltf~:STIGATION! REQUESTED 1N 

REFER~NCED T~LETYPS. 

. 1 

BUREAU SHOULD NOTE !HAT ALFRED WILLIAM MAR-TINEZ lNDICATE'.D 

HE WAS IN SALT LAKE, COUNTY JAIL: FOR 60 TO - 90 DAYS DUR ING LATE 

_·t..Jt/ - 760 -13,/ 
SEARCHED .. _________ ..f fWEXi:D z,;--~ · ~ 
SERIALIZED AFi . ------~---··-·· --~~--.FILED .. __ _ 

_ DEC l O 1976 
FBI-KANSAS CITY 
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PAGE TWO <ME 44 • l 987) . / 

- 1966 OR EARLY 1967. SALT LAKE JA;IL REC,ORDS DO NOT CORROBORATE 
I 

l 
I 

TH !St HOW£ VER, IT SM~UL!) SF NOTED\ JA.MES EARL RAY WAS IN THE 

MISSOURI STATf~- PRISOn FROM ~1~RCH 
1

'17, 196£1 1 U~1TIL HIS ?!'SCAPE 

APRIL zs, 1957. ANY MAIL ADDRESS~D TO JAr~cs E~,RL RAY DURING 

TH IS PER !OD WOULD HA VE GO N~ ro TH~~ MISS.PURI Si-ATE' PF(ISON. 

SALT LAKE COU~TY JAIL RECORDS INDICATE THAt MARTINEZ. 
I 

AND WILLIAM SIMPON!$ w:::Rr: INCARCERATED TOGETHER AT THE (YJOST 

FROM JAfJUARY 29, 1968, TO MARCH-2,! 1968. PREVIOUS INVESTIGATIOffl 

HAS ALR'._/\DY D1SCLOS£D THAT JA.P1ES E':ARL RAY OfJ JANUARY 29, 1968, 

WAS RESIDING IN LOS ANGELF,S ANv APf~ARS TO HAVE RtMAINED 

THERE UNTIL AT LEAST MARCH 17, 1968, SO IT IS OBVIOUS A~lY flJAIL 

t()DRESS~:D TO JAMES EARL RAY DUR I~IG. THIS PERIOD WOULD ~OT HAVF 

B-'f:'!it t"Y'.k~T T''"' [:1-r."MPHIS ........... l,., t. •.- \V ;;)-,t, Ft ~ V i,t, '-'I • J '{ I" ... l\ ,.,, ♦ 

if: MPH IS CONCLUDES THAT JAMES g ARL RAY AND JIMMIE W • -RAY t 

A!~ ACOUAINTANCf. OF WILLIAM SlMPOflIS, HAVE ~10 COMNECTIO~l Af\1D 
I 

THAT F"LfRTHC:R INQUIRY BASED Ot~ INFO )FURNISHED BY MART INEZ WOULD 

BT 

M~181?+Z KCl 

i 
I 

I 

\ 

! 
I 
l 

I 
I 

~ 
\ 
I 
I. 
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sco 719 34 422452 

FP HQ D N KC LV LA ME SU 

DE SC 

P 092235Z DEC 76 

FM SACRAMENTO ( 100-427) CP> 

TO D IRE CT OR C 4 4-3 8861 ) PR IO R IT Y 

DEN VER PR !OR !TY 

KANSAS CITY ROUT I NE 

LAS VEGAS PRIORITY 

LOS ANGELES PRIORITY 

fYE MPH! S PR !OR !TY 

SALT LAKE CITY (44-253) ROUTINE 

BT 

CLEAR 

f1JR KIN 

RC: BUT~L, DEC. 2, 1976. 

• 

ON DEC. 7, 1976, ALFRED WILLIAM MARTINEZ, 807 GREENWOOD ST., 

WEST SACRAMENTO, CALIF., PHONE 372-0780, WAS INTERVIEWED IN DEPTH 

AT 1401 11TH AVE., SACRAMENTO, CALIF., WHERE HE WAS WORKING THAT 

DATE. 

MARTINEZ ADVISED HE WAS IN SALT LAKE COUNTY JAIL FOR TWO AND 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE TWO SC 100-427 CLEAR 

ONE•HALF TO THREE r-DNTHS IN WHAT HE -BELIEVES WAS LAST PART OF 

1966 OR EARLY 1967. 

MARTINEZ ADVISED DURING THIS INCARCERATION KE BECAME 

FRIENDLY WITH WILL I AM SIMPON IS. HE ADVISED SI MPO NIS WAS ILL WITH 

EMPHYSEMA, AND AT SIMPONIS• REQUEST MARTINEZ WROTE SEVERAL LETTERS 

FOR HIM. HE ADVISED HE WROTE APPROXIMATELY THREE LETTERS A WEEK 

DURING THE ENTIRE PERIOD HE WAS INCARCERATED, TO AN INDIVIDUAL' 

IDE NT IF I ED AS JAMES R A Y AND EARL RAY BY S I MPO NI S • HE AD VIS ~D HE 

~!LED THESE LETTERS TO MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE, BUT HE COULD NOT 

REMEMBER THE ADDRESS. MARTINEZ 'ADVISED HF HAD KEPT A SHOE BOX 

FULL OF LETTERS HE RECEIVI~D FROM RAY AND SOME ITEMS WHICH BELONGED 

TO SIMPON IS. MART INEZ AD VISED TWO OF THESE LETTERS WERE 

@DRESSED TO HIM AND THE REST TO SIMPONIS. HE ADVISED HE LOST 

THESE ITEMS FOUR OR FIVE YEARS AGO AND HAS NOT BEEN ABLE TO 
I 

LOCATE THEM. 

MARTINEZ ADVISED THE CONTENTS OF THE LETTERS USUALLY 

©NSISTED OF INFO ABOUT WHEN SIMPONIS WAS ·GOING TO GET our OF 

JAIL AND HOW THEY WOULD GET TOGETHER. MARTINEZ CANNOT THINK OF 

ANY OTHER TOPICS ABOUT WHICH HE WROTE. 

MARTINEZ WAS TOLD BY SIMPONIS THAT HE SHOULD CONTACT RAY 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PAGE THREE SC 10 0-427 CLEAR. 

WHEN •HE GOT OUT OF' JAIL AND •'THAT THEY HAD A JOB GOING ON; THEY 

WOULD NEED SOME HELP ON IT; THAT I COULD MAKE QUITE A BIT OF 

PXJNEY ON IT AND I WOULD N• T HA VE TO WORRY ABOUT WORK ANY MORE.• 

SIMPONIS NEVER IDENTIFIED ANY VICTIMS· OF SUCH A PLAN. HE ADVISED 

SIMPONIS HATED BLACK PEOPLE VERY .MUCH BUT HE N'EVER MENTIONED 

~RTIN LUTHER KING, JR., OR ANY OTHER BLACKS SPECIFICALLY THAT 

l£ COULD Ri ME MBSR. 

MARTINEZ ADVISED WHEN HE GO-TOUT OF JAIL SIMPONIS GAVE HIM 

THREE L2TTERS WRITTEN BY SIMPONIS TO BE MAILED TO RAY. MARTINEZ 

ADVISED HE DID NOT READ CONTENTS OF THESE .LETTERS BUT HE DID SEND 

THEM. MARTINEZ ADVISED HE WAS TO MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH SIMPONIS, 

WHO WOULD AD VISE HIM TO GO TO MEMPHIS AT A SPECIFIED TI ME, AND 

THAT SIMPONIS WOULD HAVE MAILED A _PICTURE OF MARTINEZ TO RAY FOR 

PURPOSE OF IDENTIFICATION~ WHEN THIS' OCCURRED, RAY WAS TO MEET 

ff)\RT INEZ AT ME MP HIS AIR PORT ON A DESIGNATED DATE• MART INEZ 

ADVISED HE NEVER CONTACTED SIMPONIS AFTER HE GOT OUT OF JAIL IN 

SALT LAKE CITY AND WAS ARRESTED FOR BURGLARY IN CANYON CITY, 

OOLORADO, AND SENT TO COLORADO STATE PRISON FROM MAY 28, 1967, 

UNT IL THE L A ST O F 19 6 7 • 

MART INEZ FURTHER ADVISED HE WROTE LETTERS FOR SIPlPONIS-TO 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE FOUR SC 100-427 CLEAR 

OTHER INDIVIDUALS. HE IDENTIFIED THESE INDIVIDUALS AS JEANNETTE 

SCOTT, GIRL FRIEND OF SIMPONIS, PIONEER HOTEL, 342 FIFTH STREET, 

El.KO, NEVADA (MARTINEZ SEEMED TO RECOLLECT SCOTT WAS, PART OWNER 
' 

OF THIS HOTEL AND WAS SUPPOSED TO HAVE LARGE COLLECTION OF GUNS); 

LILLIAN SCHURTER, 1274 WEST STREET, POSSIBLY ELKO, NEVADA, PHONE 

TE3-7226; KALIOPE SOLIATES, 1026 WEST 20TH, POSSIBLY ELKO, NEVADA, 

RiONE TE3-3617; AND NICK SIMPONIS, GARDENA, CALIF., -PHONE 434-8747 

~ROTHER OF WILLIAM SIMPONIS, STREET ADDRESS NOT KNOWN). 

MARTINEZ IS MEXICAN MALE, 5•9", 150 LBS., BLACK HAIR, BROWN 

EYES, BORN CANYON CITY, COLOR ADO, FBI NO. - 8390LG, 
~------

$AN ADDRESS 807 GREENWOOD STREET, WEST SACRAMENTO, 

FREVIOUS ADDR~SSES 3427 40TH STREET~ SACRAMENT-0; 1651 ILLINOIS 

AVENUE, CANYON CITY, COLORADO; CURRENTLY ON PROBATION FOR DRUNK 

DRIVING CHARGES. 

MART I NEZ AD VISED HE DOES NOT KNOW Ir INDIVIDUAL REFERRED TO 

AS JAMES OR EARL RAY IS -IDENTICAL TO JAMES EARL RAY CONVICTED IN 

r1.JRDER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 

DENVER AT CANYON CITY REVIEW COLORADO STATE PRISON RECORDS 

FOR MART INEZ FOR POSSIBLE LEAD PURPOSES RELATING TO SIMPONIS OR R,AY • .. 

LAS VEGAS AT ELKO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE SCOTT, SCHURTER AND 
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SJLIATES TO INTERVIEW FOR ANY INFO P~RTINENT TO THEIR CONNECTION, 

CR CONNECTION Or WILLIAM SIMPONIS, WITH JAMES EARL RAY OR 

CAPT IO NED MATTER. 

LOS ANGELES AT GARDENA ATTEMPT TO CONTACT AND INTERVI€W NICK 

SIMPONIS RE THE ABOVE CONNECTIONS AND CAPTIONED MATTER. 

LHM FOLLOWS. 

BT 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 

• • UNITED STATES DEPART~IE:\"T OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Sacramento, California 

December 15, 1976 

MURKIN 

lit ,.. 

On December 2, 1976, Alfred William Martinez, 807 
Green Wood Street, West Sacramento, California, telephone 
372-0780, tel~phonically contacted the Sacramento FBI 
office and fuinished information which he considered might 
be pertinent to the investigation of the murder of Martin 
Luther King, Jr. 

On December 7, 1976, Martinez was interviewed 
at 1401 11th Avenue, Sacramento, California, where he was 
employed on that date. Results of that interview are set 
forth: 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions 
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed 
outside your agency. __ 1../__'l__:::_.,Z~O - f 3 (; .. it--

., I, 

' ., .. '. ' .... [\ _(2£~ i IL. :,: ~- . 

! 

I 
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FD-302 (REV. 11-27-70) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

12/9/76 
Dote of transcription _______ _ 

ALFRED WILLIAM MARTINEZ,· 807 Green Wood Street, 
West Sacramento, California, telephone 372-0780, was inter­
viewed at 1401 11th Avenue, Sacramento, California. MARTINEZ 
was working at this location for the Delk-Terminex Company, 
an insect extermination business. 

MARTINEZ advised he was in the Salt Lake County 
Jail, Salt Lake City, Utah, for two and a half 40 three 
months. He advised that he was in this jail sometime 
during the latter part of 1966 or early 1967. 

MARTINEZ advised that during this incarceration 
he became friendly with an individual named WILLIAM SIMPONIS. 
He advised that SIMPONIS would be about 60 years old. He 
believes that SIMPONIS was in jail on a robbery charge. 
SIMPONIS was ill with emphysema; and had been sent to Salt 
Lake County Jail to be tried on a charge. SIMPONIS came 
to Salt Lake County Jail from the Federal Prison Facility 
at Springfield, Missouri. 

At SIMPONIS' request, MARTI11EZ wrote several 
letters for him. MARTINEZ advised that he wrote approximately 
three letters a week during the period he was incarcerated 
to an individual identified both as JAMES RAY and EARL RAY 
by SIMPONIS. MARTINEZ advised he mailed these letters to 
Memphis, Tennessee, but that he could not remember the address. 
MARTINEZ advised that he bought the stamps and envelopes 
for these letters and also such things as candy bars for 
SIMPONIS. MARTINEZ estimates that he spent approximately 
$30.00 on these items for SIMPONIS. 

MARTINEZ advised that he had kept a shoe box full 
of letters that he had received from RAY and some personal 
items which belonged to SIMPONIS. MARTINEZ advised two of 
these letters were addressed to him and the rest to SIMPONIS. 
He advised he lost these items four or five years ago and has 
not been able to locate them. 

12/7/76 Sacramento, California SC 100-427 
Interviewed on _________ at ______________ File # ________ _ 

.SA BOYD R. L. KEENAN/cw 12/10/76 by __________________ _ 

2 
__Dote dictated __________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents ore not lo be distributed outside your agency. 
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MARTINEZ advised that the contents of the letters 
he wrote usually consisted of information about when SIMPONIS 
was going to get out of jail, and how the two of them would 
get together. MARTINEZ cannot think of any other topics 
about which he wrote. 

MARTINEZ was told by SIMPONIS that he should contact 
RAY when he got out of jail and that, "They had a job going 
on; they would need some help on it; that I coula make quite 
a bit of money on it and I wouldn't have to worry about 
work anymore .·,i SIMPONIS never identified any other individuals 
involved in these plans, either perpetrators or victims. 
He advised SIMPONIS hated black people very much, but he never 
specifically mentioned MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. or any other 
blacks that he could remember. 

MARTINEZ advised that when he got out of jail, 
SIMPONIS gave him three letters written by SIMPONIS to be 
mailed to RAY. MARTINEZ advised that these were sealed, 
and that he did not read the contents, but that he did 
send them. MARTINEZ advised he was to maintain contact 
with SIMPONIS, who would advise him to go to ;'1emphis at 
a specific time, and that SIMPONIS would have mailed a 
picture of MARTINEZ to RAY for purposes of identification. 
When this occurred, RAY was to meet MARTINEZ at the Memphis 
Airport on a designated date. MARTINEZ advised he never 
contacted SIMPONIS after he got out of jail in Salt Lake 
City. MARTINEZ advised that a short time after his release 
from Salt Lake County Jail, he was arrested for burglary in 
Canyon City, Colorado, and sent to the Colorado State 
Prison from May 28, 1967, until the latter part of 1967. 

MARTINEZ further advised he wrote letters for 
SIMPONIS to other individuals. He identified these 
individuals as follows: 

JEANETTE SCOTT, Girlfriend of SIMPONIS 
Pioneer Hotel 
342 5th Street 
Elko, Nevada 

(MARTINEZ seemed to recollect SCOTT was part 
owner of this hotel and was supposed to have a large 
collection of guns); 

3 
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LILLIAN SCHURTER 
1274 West Street 
Possibly Elko, Nevada 
Telephone: TE3-7226; 

KALIOPE SOLIATES 
1026 West 20th 
Possibly Elko, Nevada 
Telephone: TE3-3617; 

) 

NICK SIMPONIS 
Gardena, California 
Telephone: 434-8747 

• 

(Brother of WILLIAM SIMPONIS, street address 
unknown). 

MARTINEZ advised that he does not know if the 
individual referred to as JAMES RAY or EARL RAY is identical 
to JAMES EARL RAY convicted in the murder of MARTIN LUTHER 
KING, JR. 

The following is a description.of ALFRED WILLIAM 
MARTINEZ as obtained through observation and interview: 

Race 
Sex 
Height 
Weight 
Hair 
Eyes 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
FBI. 
SSAN 
Address 

Previous address 

Mexican 
Male 
5 '9" 
150 
Black 
Brown 

Canyon City, Colorado 
83901G 

807 Green Wood Street 
West Sacramento, California 
3427 40th Street 
Sacramento, California 
1651 Illinois Avenue 
Canyon City, Colorado 

4 
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driving. 

• 
Mother 

Employment 

• 
,.. 

ROSE MARTINEZ 
1651 Illinois Avenue 
Canyon City, Colorado 
~elk-Terminex Company 
Arden and Fulton Avenue 
Sacramento, California 

MARTINEZ is currently on probation for drunk 

L · 1 

5 
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FD-36 (R,.::v. 2-14-74) • • 
F B I 

Date: iz/16/76 

" Transmit the foilowing in-----------------------~ ----i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L ___ _ 
(Precede1tce) 

AIRMAIL 

- - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TC: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

SAC, SACRAMENTO (100-427) (RUC) 

MURKIN ✓-
) 

Re Sacramento teletype dated 12/9/76. 

Enclosed for the Bureau are four conies of 
an LHM regarding contacts of the Sacramento FBI office 
with one ALFRED WILLik1'1 MARTINEZ, DOB 

~--~ 

Enclosed for other offices is one copy of this 
LHM. 

This matter is being considered RUC as no further 
leads exist in Sacramento Division. 

2 - Bureau (Enc. 4) 
2 - Denver (Enc. 1) ~/ 

IC]:)- Kansas City (Enc. l)W 
2 - Las Vegas (Enc. 1) 
2 - Los Angeles (Enc. 1) 
2 - Memphis (Enc. 1) 
2 - Salt Lake City (Enc. 1) 
1 - Sacramento 
BRLK/cw 
(15) 

Approved: _____________ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 

DEC201976 

s~nt ________ M Per ____ _ 
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1/6/77 

CLEAR. 

TELETYPE ·ROUTINE 

FM KANSAS CITY (175-64) 

TO DIRECTOR ( 62~117290) . ROUTINE , .. 

BT. 

CLEAR 

ATTN GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE·'nxv ., C.IV;JL 'RIGHTS SECT.'. 

· OONGRESSI.ONAL INQUIRY<tJNIT. : 

HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS •. 

. REBUTEL. TO ,.AU, sAc•i 1/5171> 
- . . ~ . 

. . . REVIEW KANSAS CITY FILES ON . KENNEDY ·:ASBASS·INATION .. 

REFLECTS FOLLOWING 'FILES: . 

1. (A) KC 62~8156. · (B)·THE,ASSASSI~ATION OF PRESIDENT 

JOHN FITZGERAlJJ KENNEDY, .. 11/22/63; MISCELLANEOUS· INFORMATION 

CONCERNING. (C) THIS FILE OPENED 11/22/63 BY-·BUTEL_ TO ALL 

SAC: S 11/22/63 CAPTIONED .. AS. ABOVE. ·· LAST. COMMUNICATION -

ONSAS CITY TELETYPE TO_ .BUREAU li/5/76 SETTING FORTH INFOR- .. ··· 
. . .. . ' . 

• 1. .• ' ' 

. MATION DEVELOPED BY SA JAMES P_. HOSTY, JR~ FROM "WASHINGTON 
. . . , . .. . 

·. POSTU NEWSPAPER R'.EPOR,... ON it/ 4/76. FILE CON'l'AINS .195 
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PAGE TWO KC.175-64 ROUTINE 

INFORMATION. - NO TAPED OR ELECTRONIC SURVEILLANCE LOGS 

AND/OR TRANSCRIPTS. FIVE 1-A EXHIBITS INCLUDING NEWSPAPER 
' . 

CL~PPINGS, ANONYMOUS LETTERS AND PHOTOS OF MISCELLANEOUS 

-INDIVIDUALS. - NO SUB FILES IN THIS MATTER. -- THIS -FILE_ HAS 

BEEN STRIPPED AND CONSOLIDATED. ALL SERIALS ACCOUNTED FOR~ 

2 •. (A) KC 105-1736.:· : (B) CAPTIONED fiLEE HARVEY OSWALD, 

AKA. - IS-R-CU". (C)_FILE ·oPENED 12/1/63-0N BUREAU.TELETYPE 

- TO ALL OFFICES 11/30/68 CAPTIONED AS ABOVE., FILE PRINC~PALl:,Y 

CONSISTS .OF LEADS SET Ol]'rBY DALLAS_REQUESTING LOCATION AND 

INTERVIEW -OF ACQUAINTANCES OF OSWALD AND INDIVIDUALS-• WHO WERE 

IN MEXICO CITY, MEX. DURING PERTINENT PERIOD.· FI1:aE SETS· 

- FORTH NEGATIVE INVESTIGATION WI'CHITA, KS:. TO-- _IDENTIFY SALES 

MEET.ING AT TOWNHOUSE IN CONNECTION WlTR INFORMATION DEVELOPED. 
. . ' ,~ ' : . . 

IN .WINNIPEG, --CANADA,- FEB. 1964. · LAST· INV~STIG4TIPN W-AS -l_NTER­

VIEW 10/9/64 OF FORMER CLERK-STENO OF WARREN COMMISS-ION IN 
. . . - . . ' . . 

CONNECTION WITH INVESTIGATION. LEAKS -FROM WARBEN ·cOMM_ISSION. 

-, NO TAPED, OR ELECTRONIC SURVEILLANCE LOGS OR, 'TRANSCRIPTS. 
'. . ~ 

- NO."BULKY EXHIB.ITS.· ·1-AEXBIBIT REFLECTS PBOTOS-_OF LEE .HARVEY-
.. . - ' . . , ~ -. ~ ' : . . .. 

~ . ' . ' 

OSWALD_ 11/23/63 AND .PHOTO OJ' :JOHN '.rHO\fARD ·BO\YEN.'ANJ) A~RT-' ·~-· '• 
' , • • • T , r. . , , 

. . ~·. ., ' .. 
OSBORNE, WHO POSSIBLY TRAVELED ··o!i: ·sus .TO' MEX1co :c1T.Y ·w1TB 
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'•·· ,, . 

. PAGE THREE KC 175_-64 ROUTtNE. · 

. ·· OSWALD. 1--A ENVELOPES REFLECT FIVE U.S. POST;AL MON~Y · .. 

ORDERS FURNISHED BY ·oswALD PRIOR TO ASS~SSlNATION PAYABLE 

TO, u·.s. ··STATE DEPARTMENT AND U.S. TREASURY' FUJlNISHED TO 

KANSAS CITY _OFFICE,:12/3/~3, ··RETURNED··TQ CONTRlBUTOR ,u~s. 
. . ' . 

·.· POST OFFICE ·MO~- ORDER SECTION 1/21/64., · Fil..E CONSISTS, OF . ·. 
• • • • ' - ,. • • • - • ,• <.,. ,.',: • • ·: • J 

. . . . ,. . ~ . . -, . 

-3 VOLmvms ·CONTAINING 94 SERIALS WHICH HAS NOT' BEEN S:TRIPPED., . •·· . :: . · 

'OR CON80LIDATED.· ALL SERlALS:ACCOUNTED· FOR •. 

s. · <Ar MARINA N. · oswALD·. · ·~s-•n.·(s•b~l:R) .• · .. cAREFUL· .. sEARc1i · 

. OF KANSAS CITY FILES.AND INDICES- FAILs.:ro REFLECT 'FILE. ·oR' 

REFERENCE UNDER NAME MARINA N. OSlVALD. 
. . . . • .. ·, .. , : . ·. 

4. (A)·' KC 44~491. (B.} JACK ·i. RUBY, :.AKA;---~ iIARVEY:_: 

.·. OSWALI), AKA - VIC'l'.IM. CR.' (~) nLE OPiNED li/25/~3 BY -

8UREAU .TELETYPE TQ J\LL,'Oli'FlCES:;11/25/63,_ CAPTIONED AS-.@·OVE. 

FILE CONTAINED .NO· TAPED .on E~CTRONIC suRVEI~ANCi .toos:•·on 

TRANSCRIPTS. NO BUli~ EXHIBiTS • . :1.-:..J( CONTAINED TWO. 
0

l?HOTOS, , 

ONE STAND UP ONE iltONT AND PRO~ttE PF JA~· L>RUBY fAKE~ < : ,. .. ' . ' .. ,,. ' ' ·, •' ' ' ' •. 
,., 

11/24/63. FILE CONTAINS MOSTLY . COMMUNICATIONS,·, FROM· ·DALL-AS 

OR BUREAU SETTING FORTH LEADS TO INTERVIEW INDIVIDUALS . ··. . 

·ACQUAINTED WITH· RUBY AS WELL AS OTHER BUREAU·· COMMUNICATIO~S · 
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